51)

MISSISSIPPI ASBESTOS DEMOLITION/RENOVATION NOTIFICATION FORM Mail notification to: MDEQ Asbestos and Lead Branch, 515 E. Amite Street, Jackson, MS 39201 MDEQ Use Only: Postmark (mail only) Al Number X Email □Mail ☐Hand Delivery 06/26/2024 Type of Notification (O=Original R=Revised C=Canceled A= Annual): O = OVIGINAL II. TYPE OF OPERATION (D=Demo O= Ordered Demo R=Renovation E=Emer. Renovation); D= DEMA III. FACILITY DESCRIPTION (Include building name, number and floor or room number): Bldg. Name: Three Rivers RESIDENTIAL house Address: 85 South main City: PONTOTOC State: Zip: 38863 Site Location: 85 South main street, Pontotoc, 662 - 489 - 2567 **Building Size:** 1,900 57, # of Floors: Age in Years: ' 60 + -Present Use: VACANT single family Resident Prior Use: IV. FACILITY INFORMATION (Identify owner, asbestos removal contractor, and other operator) Three River DEVELOPMENT 75 South main street Address: City: Poutotoc State: ms Zip: 38863 GYADEN HOOKEY Tei: 662 . 489 . 2567 ASBESTOS REMOVAL CONTRACTOR: BELL ENVIYONMENTAL SETVICES LLC. Address: P.O. BOX 133 City: DELTA City State: ms Zip: 39061 Contact: Jimmy BELL Tel: Certification Number: ABC-0000 1282 Expiration Date: 12/15/2024 HOOKER CONSTRUCTION, INC. OTHER OPERATOR: Address: P.O.BOX 8 City: THAXTON State: MS Zip: 38871 Contact: GrAdEN HOOKEY Tel: 662.489. 2567 V. WAS SITE INSPECTED TO DETERMINE PRESENCE OF ASBESTOS? (Yes/No): YES WAS ASBESTOS PRESENT? (Yes/No): Suf pected Floor 7: (/ windows inspection Date: 6/17/24 Inspector: Edward LESNIAK Certification Number: ABI-0000 1230 Expiration Date: 6/19/24 VI. SUSPECT MATERIALS SAMPLED AND PROCEDURES USED TO DETECT THE PRESENCE OF ASBESTOS MATERIAL: FLOOR Tile/mastic, windows, siding, All will be Treated And Disposed As ASbestes Coutaining materials. Samples were Taken and SEND TO EMSL ANALYTICAL, INC. BATON ROUGE, LA 70809 AND ANALYZED USING THE PLM METHOD. VII. QUANTITY OF RACM TO BE REMOVED: 1.200 S.F. Floor Tile/mastic 8 windows CAUKIN/ Transite siding Pipes (LN FT): Surface Area (SQ FT): 1200 St. Volume of Facility Components (CU FT): 4 VIII. QUANTITY OF NONFRIABLE ASBESTOS NOT REMOVED: Category I: Category II:

7/11/24

7/16/24

7/15/24

8/16/24

Complete:

Complete:

IX. SCHEDULED DATES ASBESTOS REMOVAL (MM/DD/YY) Start:

X. SCHEDULED DATES DEMO/RENOVATION (MM/DD/YY) Start:



XI. DESCRIPTION OF PLANNED DEMOLITION OR	PENOVATION MODIZ AND	1 C 100000	
WE THOU, LOWINIBINEUT,	NEG-AIL, Double BA	WETHOD(S) TO BE USED:	nor zilelen
XII. DESCRIPTION OF WORK PRACTICES AND EN DEMOLITION OR RENOVATION SITE: P. 50	GINEERING CONTROLS TO	BE USED TO PREVENT E	MISSIONS OF ASBESTOS AT THE
All Sugpected Asbestos materials	DIR MEN, SIGOS, G	mic poly over win	dow. WET AND REMOVE
REMOVE WINDOWS AND SidiNG IN	tact. Wrap Wilde	TAGITAPE PLAC	t i'wto Lived Dumpster
XIII. WASTE TRANSPORTER #1	The state of the s	os IN G M. C Poly.	
Name: Construction Waste mana	atmost Tie		
Address: P.O. 130% 2489	rement, 2NC.		
City: Oxford		The second	
	State: ms	Zip: 38655	
118: 662-		Tel: 662-5	13.7999
WASTE TRANSPORTER #2 N/A	-		
Name:			
Address:			*
City:	State:	Zip:	
Contact Person:		Tel:	
XIV. WASTE DISPOSAL SITE			
Name: Three River REGINAL LAN	dfill		1.2
Address: 1904 PAYKWAY WEST			
City: Postotoe	State: Yns	Zip: 38863	1
Contact Person: ALicia Chism		Tel: 662.48	20 NUH4
XV. IF DEMOLITION ORDERED BY A GOVERNMENT	AGENCY, PLEASE IDENTIFY		NIA
Name:	• 1	itle:	17/11
Authority:			
Date of Order (MM/DD/YY):	Date Ord	orad to Danie (Batemana)	
	IA	ered to Begin (MM/DD/YY)	
Date and Hour of Emergency (MM/DD/YY):			
Description of the sudden unexpected event:			
		[61]	
explanation of how the event caused unsafe conditions of	r would cause equipment dama	ane or an unresconable fina	point hurden
ž	o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o	igo or all dilleasonable lille	incial ourden:
(VII. DESCRIPTION OF PROCEDURES TO BE FOLLO	WED IN THE EVENT THAT U	NEVDECTED ACRESTOR	0.701
CHI HABEE WOLFOLOG MWIEWAT BECOMES CKO	MBLED, PULVERIZED, OR R	EDUCED TO POWDER.	cham almos
REMAIN UNDER CONTRINMENT/ NEG	-Air, CONTINUE T	KEED WALL PAR	WHACH OWNER AND M DEG
OF Change, Follow M DEQ Divert			
VIII. I CERTIFY THAT AN INDIVIDUAL TRAINED IN TH NSITE DURING THE DEMOLITION OR RENOVATION HIS PERSON WILL BE AVAILABLE FOR INSPECTION	. PAINLY SEVILISEIS LES I PROLI DESP.	DEDUCTION OF THE PARTIES AND ADDRESS OF THE	61, SUBPART M) WILL BE S BEEN ACCOMPLISHED BY
Jimmy BELL	- Sins Bell		6/26/24
Type or Print Name	(Signature of Owner/Operat	or)	(Date)
X. I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS CO	ORRECT:		
Jimmy BELL	pin	Bue	6/26/24
Type or Print Name	(Signature of Owner/Operator)		(Date)